
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010088-2022 

Contract

Provision of Cleanroom Clothing

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-010088

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ff44  

Published 14 April 2022, 3:40pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde

Procurement Department, Glasgow Royal Infirmary, 84 Castle Street

Glasgow

G4 0SF

Email

ggc.tenders@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010088-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010088-2022
mailto:ggc.tenders@ggc.scot.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.nhsggc.org.uk/about-us/procurement/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10722

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.nhsggc.org.uk/about-us/procurement/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10722


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Cleanroom Clothing

Reference number

GGC0719

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98311000 - Laundry-collection services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

There are six cleanroom Facilities within NHSGGC (National Health Service Greater Glasgow
& Clyde Board) which manufacture, prepare or test sterile pharmaceuticals (medicines) and
diagnostic agents. Due to the nature of this provision the Board is required to meet specific
EU Good Manufacturing Practice standards to minimise microbiological and particulate
contamination.

There is a requirement for operators to be suitably attired in accordance with the above
regulations. The Board therefore requires the provision of sterile and non-sterile Cleanroom
Clothing compliant with, EU Grade B, C and D as appropriate.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £490,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98311000 - Laundry-collection services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Multiple sites across NHS Greater Glasgow & Clyde

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

There are six cleanroom Facilities within NHSGGC (National Health Service Greater Glasgow
& Clyde Board) which manufacture, prepare or test sterile pharmaceuticals (medicines) and
diagnostic agents. Due to the nature of this provision the Board is required to meet specific
EU Good Manufacturing Practice standards to minimise microbiological and particulate
contamination.

There is a requirement for operators to be suitably attired in accordance with the above
regulations. The Board therefore requires the provision of sterile and non-sterile Cleanroom
Clothing compliant with, EU Grade B, C and D as appropriate.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 50

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

Accelerated procedure

Justification:

The justification for the reduced award time is that the garments have a two year life cycle
due to material integrity, which is required to assure the maintenance of contamination
control within our cleanroom facilities. We are aware from previous exercise (pre-Brexit) that
lead in times for delivery of garments was at least 2-3months.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-030669

/Notice/030669-2021


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

GGC0719

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Elis UK Ltd

Intec 3, Intec Busines Park, Wade Road

Basingstoke

RG24 8NE

Telephone

+44 1635050234

Country



Page 7 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://uk.elis.com/en/cleanroom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £490,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:686943)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

1 Carlton Pl,

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://uk.elis.com/en/cleanroom
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-13T13:38:35+0100
	TCPDF




